
RESOLUTION 95-119 

WHEREAS the General Fund has received a transfer of monies from the Solid Waste 

Department to fund the County Coodinator's office. 

WHEREAS this transfer was not anticipated in the 1994/95 budget for the General 

Fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 24th day of July, 1995, the 

following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter129.06 (2) (d) be 

adopted: 

REVENUE 
01000-34901 

APPROPRIATION 
01121-51201 
01121-51301 
01121-52101 
01121-52201 
01121-52301 
01121-52601 
01121-54001 
01121-54101 
01121-54603 
01121-54901 
01121-55101 
01121-55291 
01121-55202 
01121-55401 
01121-55264 
01121-56401 

Charges-Solid Waste Fund 

Regular Salaries 
Other Salaries 
FICA 
Retirement 
Insurance 
Medicare 
Travel & Per Diem 
Communications/Freight 
Repairs & Maintenance-Bldg. 
Other Current Charges 
Office Supplies 
Miscellaneous Supplies 
Gas, Oil, & Lubricants 
Dues, Subscriptions, Training 
Equipment < $500 
Equipment > $500 

ADOPTED this 24th day of July, 1995. 

$96,000 

$ 34,262 
$ 5,688 
$ 2,143 
$ 1,440 
$ 2,430 
$ 505 
$ 200 
$ 509 
$ 5,641 
$ 3,282 
$ 895 
$ 100 
$ 350 
$ 55 
$ 2,000 
$36,500 


