RESOLUTION 95-119

WHEREAS the General Fund has received a transfer of monies from the Solid Waste Department to fund the County Coodinator's office.

WHEREAS this transfer was not anticipated in the 1994/95 budget for the General Fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 24th day of July, 1995, the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter129.06 (2) (d) be adopted:

REVENUE		
01000-34901	Charges-Solid Waste Fund	\$ 96,000
	-	
APPROPRIATION		
01121-51201	Regular Salaries	\$ 34,262
01121-51301	Other Salaries	\$ 5,688
01121-52101	FICA	\$ 2,143
01121-52201	Retirement	\$ 1,440
01121-52301	Insurance	\$ 2,430
01121-52601	Medicare	\$ 505
01121-54001	Travel & Per Diem	\$ 200
01121-54101	Communications/Freight	\$ 509
01121-54603	Repairs & Maintenance-Bldg.	\$ 5,641
01121-54901	Other Current Charges	\$ 3,282
01121-55101	Office Supplies	\$ 895
01121-55201	Miscellaneous Supplies	\$ 100
01121-55202	Gas, Oil, & Lubricants	\$ 350
01121-55401	Dues, Subscriptions, Training	\$ 55
01121-55264	Equipment < \$500	\$ 2,000
01121-56401	Equipment > \$500	\$ 36,500

ADOPTED this 24th day of July, 1995.

XAFFICIO CLERK